
 

 

Race winners

5K Run - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 275 Alexey Kochin 30-39 39 M 18:36.3 -

2 264 Monika Najselova 30-39 33 F 23:55.2 +5:18.9

3 279 Tristan Willis 30-39 31 M 24:10.6 +5:34.3

4 278 Ethan Wilson 0-19 7 M 24:16.5 +5:40.2

5 285 Dennis Dixon 60-69 60 M 25:24.9 +6:48.6

6 280 Anthony Martin 30-39 31 M 25:53.5 +7:17.2

7 238 Paige Epplin 0-19 14 F 26:40.5 +8:04.2

8 246 Ian Jetzer 0-19 15 M 26:56.8 +8:20.5

9 269 Nicholas Kays 30-39 30 M 27:28.5 +8:52.2

10 283 Robyn Harmse 50-59 50 F 27:48.9 +9:12.6

11 228 Laura Henderson 40-49 41 F 27:59.7 +9:23.4

12 222 Kathy Bass 40-49 42 F 28:11.7 +9:35.4

13 236 Michelle Scott 30-39 37 F 28:15.1 +9:38.8

14 239 Shena Marlow 30-39 33 F 28:38.4 +10:02.1

15 245 Alicia Jetzer 40-49 47 F 28:56.3 +10:20.0

16 257 Amanda Pitts 30-39 34 F 29:10.2 +10:33.9

17 261 Staci Benscoter 20-29 29 F 29:42.2 +11:05.9

18 237 Amy Epplin 40-49 44 F 30:25.7 +11:49.4

19 281 Jessica Stroud 30-39 33 F 31:38.9 +13:02.6

20 273 Cathy Hutchison 50-59 50 F 34:42.1 +16:05.8

21 219 Ann Hinds 30-39 35 F 35:36.6 +17:00.3

22 265 Jeanna Webster 40-49 47 F 36:02.8 +17:26.5

23 223 Amy Shelton 40-49 43 F 36:15.5 +17:39.2

24 226 Steve Willis 60-69 66 M 42:12.9 +23:36.6

25 272 Stephanie Brace 30-39 36 F 43:52.3 +25:16.0

26 232 Judith Gates 60-69 69 F 48:56.9 +30:20.6

That Damn Race Registration List
Saturday, April 14, 2018 9:01 AM (GMT-5) - Final results

Sport: Running
Location: Benton, IL, United States

Start type: Mass start
Racers: 64

Timed on: iPad
Timed with: Webscorer PRO 2.9.1

Updated: Saturday, April 14, 2018 11:53 AM (GMT-5)

Race info

https://www.webscorer.com/race?raceid=132700


5K Run Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 264 Monika Najselova 30-39 33 F 23:55.2 -

2 238 Paige Epplin 0-19 14 F 26:40.5 +2:45.3

3 283 Robyn Harmse 50-59 50 F 27:48.9 +3:53.7

4 228 Laura Henderson 40-49 41 F 27:59.7 +4:04.5

5 222 Kathy Bass 40-49 42 F 28:11.7 +4:16.5

6 236 Michelle Scott 30-39 37 F 28:15.1 +4:19.9

7 239 Shena Marlow 30-39 33 F 28:38.4 +4:43.2

8 245 Alicia Jetzer 40-49 47 F 28:56.3 +5:01.1

9 257 Amanda Pitts 30-39 34 F 29:10.2 +5:15.0

10 261 Staci Benscoter 20-29 29 F 29:42.2 +5:47.0

11 237 Amy Epplin 40-49 44 F 30:25.7 +6:30.5

12 281 Jessica Stroud 30-39 33 F 31:38.9 +7:43.7

13 273 Cathy Hutchison 50-59 50 F 34:42.1 +10:46.9

14 219 Ann Hinds 30-39 35 F 35:36.6 +11:41.4

15 265 Jeanna Webster 40-49 47 F 36:02.8 +12:07.6

16 223 Amy Shelton 40-49 43 F 36:15.5 +12:20.3

17 272 Stephanie Brace 30-39 36 F 43:52.3 +19:57.1

18 232 Judith Gates 60-69 69 F 48:56.9 +25:01.7

5K Run Female - 0-19

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 238 Paige Epplin 0-19 14 F 26:40.5 -

5K Run Female - 20-29

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 261 Staci Benscoter 20-29 29 F 29:42.2 -

5K Run Female - 30-39

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 264 Monika Najselova 30-39 33 F 23:55.2 -

2 236 Michelle Scott 30-39 37 F 28:15.1 +4:19.9

3 239 Shena Marlow 30-39 33 F 28:38.4 +4:43.2

4 257 Amanda Pitts 30-39 34 F 29:10.2 +5:15.0

5 281 Jessica Stroud 30-39 33 F 31:38.9 +7:43.7

6 219 Ann Hinds 30-39 35 F 35:36.6 +11:41.4

7 272 Stephanie Brace 30-39 36 F 43:52.3 +19:57.1

5K Run Female - 40-49

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 228 Laura Henderson 40-49 41 F 27:59.7 -

2 222 Kathy Bass 40-49 42 F 28:11.7 +0:12.0

3 245 Alicia Jetzer 40-49 47 F 28:56.3 +0:56.6

4 237 Amy Epplin 40-49 44 F 30:25.7 +2:26.0

5 265 Jeanna Webster 40-49 47 F 36:02.8 +8:03.1

6 223 Amy Shelton 40-49 43 F 36:15.5 +8:15.8

5K Run Female - 50-59

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 283 Robyn Harmse 50-59 50 F 27:48.9 -

2 273 Cathy Hutchison 50-59 50 F 34:42.1 +6:53.2

5K Run Female - 60-69

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 232 Judith Gates 60-69 69 F 48:56.9 -

5K Run Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 275 Alexey Kochin 30-39 39 M 18:36.3 -

2 279 Tristan Willis 30-39 31 M 24:10.6 +5:34.3

3 278 Ethan Wilson 0-19 7 M 24:16.5 +5:40.2

4 285 Dennis Dixon 60-69 60 M 25:24.9 +6:48.6

5 280 Anthony Martin 30-39 31 M 25:53.5 +7:17.2

6 246 Ian Jetzer 0-19 15 M 26:56.8 +8:20.5

7 269 Nicholas Kays 30-39 30 M 27:28.5 +8:52.2

8 226 Steve Willis 60-69 66 M 42:12.9 +23:36.6

5K Run Male - 0-19

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 278 Ethan Wilson 0-19 7 M 24:16.5 -

2 246 Ian Jetzer 0-19 15 M 26:56.8 +2:40.3

5K Run Male - 30-39

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 275 Alexey Kochin 30-39 39 M 18:36.3 -

2 279 Tristan Willis 30-39 31 M 24:10.6 +5:34.3

3 280 Anthony Martin 30-39 31 M 25:53.5 +7:17.2

4 269 Nicholas Kays 30-39 30 M 27:28.5 +8:52.2

5K Run Male - 60-69



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 285 Dennis Dixon 60-69 60 M 25:24.9 -

2 226 Steve Willis 60-69 66 M 42:12.9 +16:48.0

5k Walk - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 247 Rowan Jetzer 0-19 12 M 37:07.1 -

2 255 Kimberly Lehman 40-49 43 F 37:46.0 +0:38.9

3 221 Debbie Lemay 50-59 57 F 45:40.2 +8:33.1

4 214 Dick Keegan 70-+ 80 M 46:38.0 +9:30.9

5 225 Charlene Knapp 50-59 50 F 53:17.5 +16:10.4

6 256 Andy Lehman 40-49 44 M 53:18.1 +16:11.0

7 233 Marsha Hardin 50-59 57 F 54:54.2 +17:47.1

8 287 Shannon Dee Hearst 40-49 44 F 59:36.1 +22:29.0

9 286 Kenneth Hearsh 70-+ 71 M 59:39.2 +22:32.1

10 244 John Hardin 40-49 46 M 1:00:31.8 +23:24.7

5k Walk Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 255 Kimberly Lehman 40-49 43 F 37:46.0 -

2 221 Debbie Lemay 50-59 57 F 45:40.2 +7:54.2

3 225 Charlene Knapp 50-59 50 F 53:17.5 +15:31.5

4 233 Marsha Hardin 50-59 57 F 54:54.2 +17:08.2

5 287 Shannon Dee Hearst 40-49 44 F 59:36.1 +21:50.1

5k Walk Female - 40-49

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 255 Kimberly Lehman 40-49 43 F 37:46.0 -

2 287 Shannon Dee Hearst 40-49 44 F 59:36.1 +21:50.1

5k Walk Female - 50-59

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 221 Debbie Lemay 50-59 57 F 45:40.2 -

2 225 Charlene Knapp 50-59 50 F 53:17.5 +7:37.3

3 233 Marsha Hardin 50-59 57 F 54:54.2 +9:14.0

5k Walk Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 247 Rowan Jetzer 0-19 12 M 37:07.1 -

2 214 Dick Keegan 70-+ 80 M 46:38.0 +9:30.9

3 256 Andy Lehman 40-49 44 M 53:18.1 +16:11.0

4 286 Kenneth Hearsh 70-+ 71 M 59:39.2 +22:32.1



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

5 244 John Hardin 40-49 46 M 1:00:31.8 +23:24.7

5k Walk Male - 0-19

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 247 Rowan Jetzer 0-19 12 M 37:07.1 -

5k Walk Male - 40-49

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 256 Andy Lehman 40-49 44 M 53:18.1 -

2 244 John Hardin 40-49 46 M 1:00:31.8 +7:13.7

5k Walk Male - 70-+

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 214 Dick Keegan 70-+ 80 M 46:38.0 -

2 286 Kenneth Hearsh 70-+ 71 M 59:39.2 +13:01.2

15K - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 268 Bernard Henry 40-49 48 M 1:01:02.8 -

2 266 Samuel Wilson 30-39 37 M 1:02:02.9 +1:00.1

3 263 Joey Sample 0-19 16 M 1:09:37.2 +8:34.4

4 270 Michael Lenz 30-39 34 M 1:10:43.4 +9:40.6

5 220 Cindy Purcell 40-49 41 F 1:16:17.4 +15:14.6

6 224 Donnie Shelton 40-49 46 M 1:17:24.9 +16:22.1

7 249 Geoff Mooney 30-39 34 M 1:17:54.5 +16:51.7

8 252 Kimberley Givens 30-39 36 F 1:18:06.0 +17:03.2

9 271 Lisa Kirchner 20-29 29 F 1:19:18.9 +18:16.1

10 218 Jesse Hinds 30-39 35 M 1:21:08.5 +20:05.7

11 241 Steve Voelkel 50-59 51 M 1:21:21.8 +20:19.0

12 217 Tricia Higgins 40-49 42 F 1:22:01.9 +20:59.1

13 262 Sherri Lomax 40-49 41 F 1:22:12.8 +21:10.0

14 282 Benny Harmse 50-59 52 M 1:22:53.1 +21:50.3

15 227 Daniel Cockrum 30-39 33 M 1:25:32.6 +24:29.8

16 254 Fredeswinda Carreon 30-39 30 F 1:26:49.6 +25:46.8

17 213 Jennifer Yonaka 40-49 47 F 1:27:09.9 +26:07.1

18 212 Steven Smith 60-69 67 M 1:27:16.5 +26:13.7

19 251 Terri Kearney 40-49 46 F 1:28:25.6 +27:22.8

20 243 Trish Pickett 50-59 51 F 1:28:46.2 +27:43.4

21 260 Jordee Justice 20-29 27 F 1:31:51.3 +30:48.5

22 240 Jessica Whitlow 30-39 30 F 1:31:52.4 +30:49.6

23 215 Miki McAdoo 40-49 43 F 1:33:10.5 +32:07.7



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

24 242 Mary Miller 40-49 46 F 1:33:29.4 +32:26.6

25 274 Amanda Gunther 30-39 32 F 1:38:31.6 +37:28.8

26 234 Rebecca Preston 30-39 33 F 1:39:32.7 +38:29.9

27 235 Amy Endres 30-39 38 F 1:39:33.0 +38:30.2

28 276 Christopher McGregory 30-39 31 M 1:52:05.1 +51:02.3

15K Female - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 220 Cindy Purcell 40-49 41 F 1:16:17.4 -

2 252 Kimberley Givens 30-39 36 F 1:18:06.0 +1:48.6

3 271 Lisa Kirchner 20-29 29 F 1:19:18.9 +3:01.5

4 217 Tricia Higgins 40-49 42 F 1:22:01.9 +5:44.5

5 262 Sherri Lomax 40-49 41 F 1:22:12.8 +5:55.4

6 254 Fredeswinda Carreon 30-39 30 F 1:26:49.6 +10:32.2

7 213 Jennifer Yonaka 40-49 47 F 1:27:09.9 +10:52.5

8 251 Terri Kearney 40-49 46 F 1:28:25.6 +12:08.2

9 243 Trish Pickett 50-59 51 F 1:28:46.2 +12:28.8

10 260 Jordee Justice 20-29 27 F 1:31:51.3 +15:33.9

11 240 Jessica Whitlow 30-39 30 F 1:31:52.4 +15:35.0

12 215 Miki McAdoo 40-49 43 F 1:33:10.5 +16:53.1

13 242 Mary Miller 40-49 46 F 1:33:29.4 +17:12.0

14 274 Amanda Gunther 30-39 32 F 1:38:31.6 +22:14.2

15 234 Rebecca Preston 30-39 33 F 1:39:32.7 +23:15.3

16 235 Amy Endres 30-39 38 F 1:39:33.0 +23:15.6

15K Female - 20-29

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 271 Lisa Kirchner 20-29 29 F 1:19:18.9 -

2 260 Jordee Justice 20-29 27 F 1:31:51.3 +12:32.4

15K Female - 30-39

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 252 Kimberley Givens 30-39 36 F 1:18:06.0 -

2 254 Fredeswinda Carreon 30-39 30 F 1:26:49.6 +8:43.6

3 240 Jessica Whitlow 30-39 30 F 1:31:52.4 +13:46.4

4 274 Amanda Gunther 30-39 32 F 1:38:31.6 +20:25.6

5 234 Rebecca Preston 30-39 33 F 1:39:32.7 +21:26.7

6 235 Amy Endres 30-39 38 F 1:39:33.0 +21:27.0

15K Female - 40-49

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 220 Cindy Purcell 40-49 41 F 1:16:17.4 -

2 217 Tricia Higgins 40-49 42 F 1:22:01.9 +5:44.5

3 262 Sherri Lomax 40-49 41 F 1:22:12.8 +5:55.4

4 213 Jennifer Yonaka 40-49 47 F 1:27:09.9 +10:52.5

5 251 Terri Kearney 40-49 46 F 1:28:25.6 +12:08.2

6 215 Miki McAdoo 40-49 43 F 1:33:10.5 +16:53.1

7 242 Mary Miller 40-49 46 F 1:33:29.4 +17:12.0

15K Female - 50-59

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 243 Trish Pickett 50-59 51 F 1:28:46.2 -

15K Male - Overall

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 268 Bernard Henry 40-49 48 M 1:01:02.8 -

2 266 Samuel Wilson 30-39 37 M 1:02:02.9 +1:00.1

3 263 Joey Sample 0-19 16 M 1:09:37.2 +8:34.4

4 270 Michael Lenz 30-39 34 M 1:10:43.4 +9:40.6

5 224 Donnie Shelton 40-49 46 M 1:17:24.9 +16:22.1

6 249 Geoff Mooney 30-39 34 M 1:17:54.5 +16:51.7

7 218 Jesse Hinds 30-39 35 M 1:21:08.5 +20:05.7

8 241 Steve Voelkel 50-59 51 M 1:21:21.8 +20:19.0

9 282 Benny Harmse 50-59 52 M 1:22:53.1 +21:50.3

10 227 Daniel Cockrum 30-39 33 M 1:25:32.6 +24:29.8

11 212 Steven Smith 60-69 67 M 1:27:16.5 +26:13.7

12 276 Christopher McGregory 30-39 31 M 1:52:05.1 +51:02.3

15K Male - 0-19

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 263 Joey Sample 0-19 16 M 1:09:37.2 -

15K Male - 30-39

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 266 Samuel Wilson 30-39 37 M 1:02:02.9 -

2 270 Michael Lenz 30-39 34 M 1:10:43.4 +8:40.5

3 249 Geoff Mooney 30-39 34 M 1:17:54.5 +15:51.6

4 218 Jesse Hinds 30-39 35 M 1:21:08.5 +19:05.6

5 227 Daniel Cockrum 30-39 33 M 1:25:32.6 +23:29.7

6 276 Christopher McGregory 30-39 31 M 1:52:05.1 +50:02.2

15K Male - 40-49



Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 268 Bernard Henry 40-49 48 M 1:01:02.8 -

2 224 Donnie Shelton 40-49 46 M 1:17:24.9 +16:22.1

15K Male - 50-59

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 241 Steve Voelkel 50-59 51 M 1:21:21.8 -

2 282 Benny Harmse 50-59 52 M 1:22:53.1 +1:31.3

15K Male - 60-69

Place Bib Racer name Category Age Gender Finish time Difference

1 212 Steven Smith 60-69 67 M 1:27:16.5 -


